PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6209823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PARALLELS IP HOLDINGS GMBH	06/09/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INGRAM MICRO INC.		
Street Address:	501 AIRTECH PARKWAY		
City:	PLAINFIELD		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46168		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14733138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-4623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172362173

Email: T.J.Cole@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: TROY J. COLE

Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(036768.11010/P4US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY J. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/TROY J. COLE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=INGRAMASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=INGRAMASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=INGRAMASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=INGRAMASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=INGRAMASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053261 FRAME: 0703

506163087

source=INGRAMASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, is made effective as of the **1** day of June, 2017 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Parallels International GmbH (formerly known as Parallels IP Holdings GmbH), a Swiss company (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and Ingram Micro Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS on or about June 30, 2016, Parallels IP Holdings GmbH was merged into Parallels International GmbH, such that the merger constitutes an operation of law assignment of the Assigned Patents (defined below);

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, the patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached herein ("<u>Assigned Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the parties accordingly wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all rights to the inventions described or claimed therein, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority therefrom, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for any of the inventions described in the Assigned Patents in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues, thereof and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for any invention disclosed and claimed in any Assigned Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Patent Assignment Agreement.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future actions, causes of action and rights to recover damages or payments (including lost profits), for infringement or misappropriations of any Assigned Patent, as well as the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits related to any Assigned Patent.
- 3. Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee any facts known to them respecting the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Assigned Patents, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in Assignee to any Assigned Patent and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection throughout the world for the inventions disclosed and claimed in the

- Assigned Patents, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee.
- 4. This Patent Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the internal laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws). Any legal proceeding relating to this Agreement or the enforcement of any provision of this Agreement (including a legal proceeding based upon intentional misrepresentation or fraud) may be brought or otherwise commenced in any state or federal court located in County of New York, State of New York.
- 6. In the event that any provision of this Agreement, or the application of any such provision to any Person or set of circumstances, shall be determined to be invalid, unlawful, void or unenforceable to any extent, the remainder of this Agreement, and the application of such provision to Persons or circumstances other than those as to which it is determined to be invalid, unlawful, void or unenforceable, shall not be impaired or otherwise affected and shall continue to be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the dates specified below.

Parallels International GmbH	Ingram Micro Inc.		
By: Martin Herb	By:		
Name: Martin Herb	Name:		
Title: Director	Title:		
Date:	Date:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the dates specified below.

Parallels International GmbH	Ingram Micro Inc.		
By:	By: Musle Dave		
Name:	Nimesh Dave Name:		
Title:	Title:EVP Global Cloud		
Date:	Date:		

SCHEDULE A

Name of Applicant or Inventor and Current Owner	Title	Registration or Serial Number	Filing Date and Date of Issuance, Registration or Grant	Prosecution, if	Oppositions or Cancellation Actions	Notes
Timur Nizametdinov, Vladimir Grebenshikov, Vladimir Zatsepin, Evgeny Uspenskiy, and Maxim Kuzkin (Inventors); Parallels IP Holdings GmbH (Assignee)	Isolation of objects representing server resources in browser using iframes	US Patent 9,491,061	06/07/2016 (Filed); 11/08/2016 (Issued)	None	None	US 9,491,061 is a continuation of US 9,398,017
Timur Nizametdinov, Vladimir Grebenshikov, Vladimir Zatsepin, Evgeny Uspenskiy, and Maxim Kuzkin (Inventors); Parallels IP Holdings GmbH (Assignee)	Isolation of objects representing server resources in browser using iframes	US Patent 9,398,017	05/01/2015 (Filed); 07/19/2016 (Issued)	None	None	
Anton Bobykin and Alexander G. Tormasov (Inventors); Parallels IP Holdings GmbH (Assignee)	System and method for managing web-based forms and dynamic content of website	US Patent 9,026,898	05/14/2012 (Filed); 05/05/2015 (Issued)	None	None	US 9,026,898 is a continuation of US 8,181,156
Anton Bobykin and Alexander G. Tormasov (Inventors); Parallels IP Holdings GmbH (Assignee)	System and method for managing web-based forms and dynamic content of website	US Patent 8,181,156	12/20/2011 (Filed); 05/15/2012 (Issued)	None	None	US 8,181,156 is a continuation of US 8,082,539
Michael Schelkogonov, Andrey Bulanov, and Alexander G. Tormasov (Inventors); Parallels IP Holdings GmbH (Assignee)	System and method for managing web-based forms and dynamic content of website	US Patent 8,082,539	12/10/2007 (Filed); 12/20/2011 (Issued)	None	None	Claims priority from Provisional Application No. 60/869,388 (Expired)
Vladimir Grebenschikov, Timur Nizametdinov, Vladimir Zatsepin, Evgeny Uspenskiy, Maxim Kuzkin,	Method for provisioning domain model of application resources using semantic	US Patent Application No.		Application is Not Yet Available for		This application is pending examination at the

DocuSign Envelope ID: 23E6FB87-FD49-4F83-A14A-193FA67B9211

FINAL – FOR EXECUTION

Elena Sidorova, Stepan Anohin,	analysis of links	14/733,138		Public Inspection	USPTO	1
Irina Kononenko, Natal'ya						
Salomatina						
1	ř	l	i	1	1	1

PATENT REEL: 053261 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 07/21/2020